determined on the basis of secure biometric actuarial bases.

Through our quality assurance measures we ensure that the

reserves established by ceding companies in accordance with

local accounting principles satisfy all requirements with respect

to the calculation methods used and assumptions made (e. g.

use of mortality and morbidity tables, assumptions regarding

the lapse rate). New business is written in all regions in com-

pliance with underwriting guidelines applicable worldwide,

which set out detailed rules governing the type, quality, level

and origin of risks. These global guidelines are revised annu-

ally and approved by the Executive Board. Special underwrit-

ing guidelines give due consideration to the particular fea-

tures of individual markets. By monitoring compliance with

these underwriting guidelines we minimise the risk of an in-

ability to pay or deterioration in the financial status of cedants.

Entwurf vom 01.08.2012, 18.00

11Hannover Re interim report 2/2012 RISK REPORT INTERIM MANAGEMENT REPORT

Scenarios for changes in the fair value of material investment positions 		  in EUR million

Scenario
Portfolio change on

a fair value basis
Change in equity

before tax

Equity securities Share prices -10% -4.4 -4.4

Share prices -20% -8.8 -8.8

Share prices +10% +4.4 +4.4

Share prices +20% +8.8 +8.8

Fixed-income securities Yield increase +50 basis points -610.0 -447.8

Yield increase +100 basis points -1,191.9 -874.1

Yield decrease -50 basis points +632.5 +464.4

Yield decrease -100 basis points +1,292.3 +949.7

Regular reviews and holistic analyses (e. g. with an eye to lapse

risks) are carried out with respect to new business activities

and the assumption of international portfolios. The interest

rate risk, which in the primary sector is important in life busi-

ness owing to the guarantees that are given, is of only minimal

relevance to our company thanks to the structure of our con-

tracts. The actuarial reports and documentation required by

local regulators ensure that regular scrutiny also takes place

on the level of the subsidiaries. The Market Consistent Embed-

ded Value (MCEV) is a ratio used for the valuation of life insur-